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Find a partner  
 
 

1. European Network for Rural Development: contacts 

 

- European Partner Search Tool : 

http://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/rurdev/enrd/index_en.htm 

- Cooperation events in European countries 

http://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/rurdev/enrd/index_en.htm 

- Cooperation contact :  

E-mail : cooperation@enrd.eu 

Tel : +32 2 235 20 20  

 

 

2. National Rural Networks contacts  

 

Please find the contact details on the following page. 
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CONTACT DETAILS OF NATIONAL RURAL NETWORKS (NRNs) 
 
NRN: National Rural Network 
MA: Management Authority 

Country Organisation First Name  Last Name E-Mail Phone 

Austria  NRN Luis Fidlschuster fidlschuster@oear.co.at +43 15 12 15 95 12 

Belgium NRN- Fl Nele  Vanslembrouck nele.vanslembrouck@lv.vlaanderen.be +32 25 52 77 17 

Belgium NRN- Wal Cécile Schalenbourg c.schalenbourg@skynet.be 

+32 19 54 60 51, 

+32 475 93 63 61 

Bulgaria NRN Sonya  Mikova 

smikova@mzh.government.bg 

Sonja@mzgar.government.bg 

+359 29 85 11 330 

 

Bulgaria NRN Elena Hadjinicolova ehadjinicolova@mzh.government.bg +359 2 985 11 333 

Cyprus NRN Phivos Papachristoforou eadcyprus@gmail.com 
+357 22878 100 (101) 
mobl.+357 99132346 

Czech Republic MA/NRN Alexandra Brzezna alexandra.brzezna@mze.cz +420 221 812 572 

Denmark NRN Merete Jeppesen JEPE@dffe.dk +45 33 95 89 29 

Estonia NRN Ave  Bremse ave@maainfo.ee +372 5 15 64 12 

Finland NRN Juha-Matti Markkola juha-matti.markkola@maaseutu.fi +358 40 5599 412 

France MA/NRN Carole LY carole.ly@agriculture.gouv.fr +33 1 49 55 40 94 

France MA/NRN Lorraine Bertrand Lorraine.BERTRAND@diact.gouv.fr +33 1 40 65 12 61 

Germany NRN Anke Wehmeyer dvs@ble.de, ANKE.WEHMEYER@ble.de  +49 228 6845 3459 

Greece MA Evangelia Tzoumaka etzoumaka@mnec.gr, etzoumaka@mou.gr +30 210 527 5121 

Greece MA 
Maria –
Christina Makrandreou 

makrandreou@mnec.gr 

makrandreou@mou.gr 

+30 210 5275069 

Hungary NRN Péter Tóth Peter.Toth@fvm.gov.hu +36 7 03 19 78 26 

Ireland NRN Paul Keating Pkeating@tippinst.ie +353 50 42 81 15 

Italy NRN Massimiliano Piatella 
m.piattella@ismea.it; 
m.piattella@hotmail.com 

+39 348 384 99 88 

Latvia NRN Edgars Linde edgars.linde@like.lv +371 62 91 39 027 
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Country Organisation First Name  Last Name E-Mail Phone 

Latvia NRN Liene Feldmane Liene.feldmane@llkc.lv +371 63 050 220 

Lithuania MA Kristina  Butvilaviciene kristinab@zum.lt +370 52 39 84 59 

Lithuania MA Jelena  Jusionis jelenaj@zum.lt +370 52 39 84 58 

Luxembourg MA/NRN Francoise Bonert francoise.bonert@ma.etat.lu +352  247-82533 

Malta MA Donald Aquilina donald.aquilina@gov.mt +356 2295 2000 

Malta MA Josef Caruana joseph.caruana@gov.mt  

Netherlands NRN Marieke Koot m.koot@etcnl.nl +31 33 4 32 60 90 

Poland MA Beata Krajewska Beata.Krajewska@minrol.gov.pl +48 22 623 15 32 

Poland NRN Anna Panufnik Anna.panufnik@minrol.gov.pl +48 22 623 27 24 

Portugal NRN/MA Luis Martinho rmartinho@gpp.pt +351 21 3819386 

Portugal NRN Maria da Luz Correia LuzCorreia@gpp.pt +351 213819386 

Portugal NRN Teresa Escudeiro teresaescudeiro@gpp.pt  +351 213819386 

Romania MA/NRN Claudiu Coada claudiu.coada@madr.ro +40.21.307.24.37  

Romania MA/NRN Anca Dumitrascu anca.dumitrascu@madr.ro +40.21.307.23.92 

Slovenia NRN Breda Kovačič Breda.Kovacic@gov.si +386 14 78 93 58 

Spain MA Eduardo Crespo ecrespod@marm.es +34 91 347 6657 

Sweden NRN Hans-Olof  Stålgren hans-olof.stalgren@hush.se 
+46 8 54527800 
mobl.4673304237 

UK 
NRN 
England Rebecca Frost rebecca.frost@ruralcommunities.gov.uk 

+44 7900 608322 

UK NRN NI Martin  McDonald 
mmcdonald@rdc.org.uk; 
tcanavan@rdc.org.uk 

+44 (0) 28 8676 6980 

 

UK 
NRN 
Scotland Anna  Murray Anna.Murray@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

+44 13 12 44  61 80 

UK NRN Wales Nia  Griffiths Nia.griffiths@wales.gsi.gov.uk +44 (0)1970 653933 

UK NRN Wales Patricia McQuinn patricia.mcquinn@wales.gsi.gov.uk +44 (0) 1970 653932 

 


